1_31_92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
₩	Patent and Trademark Office
3 FM M M 1 S 1 M	Attorney Docket No. 10990342-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101097663
Paul Poorman 7-17-57	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY FOR VEIVE
Stephan Howe	Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street
Patricia A. Beck	Palo Alto, CA 94304
George M. Clifford, Jr.	
Richard H. Henze	
	s X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Merger Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other
Execution Date(s): 3/24/99, 5/17/99, 4/29/99,	4/28/99
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/313,889 Date Filed:05/18/9	99
Additio	nal numbers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed YOE
Chris Griffin, MS: 314 P.O. Box 15	
Boise, ID 83707-0015	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
7/21/1999 MTHAI1 00000007 082025 09313889	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	H
Chris Griffin Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Jul 12, 1999 Date
3	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Not detach this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required cov	
v	Vashington, D.C. 20231

1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990342-1

PATENT 1 of 3 REEL: 010099 FRAME: 0764

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

Wear Resistant Magnetic Write Head

1"

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing da	ıte:	May 18, 1	999	Serial	No.:	09/313,88	39
continua Letters I	ations-in-part (C Patent, and any	C-I-P's), divisiona and all Letters	als, and renev Patent of the	vals of United	and substitu States and o	ites for said f countries f	all continuations, application for said oreign thereto which sions of said Letters
be held the term fully and	and enjoyed by or terms for	/ HP, its success which said Lette ne same would	sors, assigns, ers Patent res	nomine	ees or legal r ly may be g	epresentativ ranted, reiss	nt in any country, to es, to the full end of ued or extended, as his assignment, and
that I/w covenand deliver a improve legal repsaid invariance everythic enforce, any and and assimple ANE States a patents and all I United	e have not exect and agree that and agree that all such papers ment(s), said a presentatives, a rention(s) or in ings, to sign all and foreign a possible to for its or their all countries presented and any official on applications etters Patent for the states which	ecuted and will at I/we will, each as may be not application and application and approvement(s), and I/we agree to approvement(s), and I/we agree to aid HP, its succer own benefit, provided the expension of any country as aforesaid, to for said invention	not execute a ch time a requescessary or desaid Letters Possid application to execute a make all righters part of the control of the control of the countries for issue to HP, n(s) or improvend granted	ny agreest is resirable atent, to HP, on and ill disclantful oans, nombrotection in the control of the control	eement in comade, and we to perfect to HP, its so, or to its nor said Letters amers and dethinees and leinees and leineer of Patento the United gnee of the es), including	enflict herewrithout unduct the title to uccessors, a minee, all known in Patent, to ivisionals, collarations, a gal represent in lender the states who entire right, tany and all	herein assigned, and ith, and I/we further edelay, execute and said invention(s) or ssigns, nominees or own facts respecting testify in any legal entinuations, C-I-P's, and generally to dotatives to obtain and or improvement(s) in ing such cooperation emarks of the United se duty it is to issue citle and interest, any Letters Patent of the lication aforesaid, in
l/we	e further autho ion now identif	rize and direct	HP attorneys ney docket nu	ımber a	ınd title set f	orth above	d filing date of said as soon as the same ice.
	Yand 7	Ponum.	Date	· Assignn	nent Signed:	3/24/9	4
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)				te Application S	- 1	
Inventor's	Typed Name: Paul	l Poorman		Da	te Application S	igned: 3/2	4/59
State of	Idaho)) ss	.:				
County of	Ada)		SECONDO IN	20000000		
personally	known or proved	of <u>March, 1999</u> I to me on the bas be his/her free act a	, per one, sis of satisfraco nd deed.	eviden		Sem I	who is nowledged the foregoing
				PUB ATE (F IDA	Motary Public My commission ex	PATENT
Rev 11/98 (A	ssign)	(Use Page Two F	or Additional Invento	or(s) " 516 48	Hare(s))	DEELA	PATENT

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	How	Date Assignment Signed:	May 17, 1999
Inventor's Typed Name: Step			Signed: May 17, 1999
		bate Application (signed.
State of Idaho)) ss.:		
County of Ada)		
Before me this $17^{\frac{1}{h}}$ day personally known or proved		tistactor evidence to be the	n Howe who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to l	oe his/her free act and dee	OTAR	A. I Wank
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Notary Public Notary Public
		OBLIC	My commission expires: 10 30 3004
	ş	A CANADA	
		PARE OF IDARRES	
Batricia a.	Beck	Date Assignment Signed:	april 29, 1999
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			•
Inventor's Typed Name:_Patri	icia A. Beck	Date Application S	Signed: <u>april 29, 1999</u>
State of Califonria	}		,
County of Santa Clara) ss.: }		
	to me on the basis of spe his/her free act and deed		A. Beck who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Surface S
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Geor	ge McChiford, Jr.		April 28, 1999 iigned: April 28, 1999
_		Date Application c	7 17 20 , 1 1 1
State of California) ss.:		
County of Santa Clara)		
Before me this 28 day personally known or preved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of sa		M. Clifford, Jr. who is berson who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to b	e his/her hee act and deed.	•	Slower S. Tuck
			My commission expires: Dec. 16, 2001
	Commis Notary Pu	OR S. TUCK sion # 1162084 blic - California \$\frac{2}{8}\text{Glanture(s)}	Page 2 of 3

My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2001

Rev 11/98 (Assign)

1

PATENT REEL: 010099 FRAME: 0765

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990342-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we her	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Tuhure (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 4-28-99
•	e Date Application Signed: 4-28-99
Inventor's Typed Name: Richard H. Henz	Date Application Signed: 7-20-7/
State of California)) ss.:
County of Santa Clara)
Before me this <u>Q</u> day of <u>April</u> personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	n, personally appeared Richard H. Henze who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing eact and deed LECNORS. TUCK Commission # 1162084 Norary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)
State of) ss.:
County of)
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on t instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	, personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing e act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My cammission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
-	Data Application Signed
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:
County of)
	, personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing a act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3